

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN - COMMON-USE SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT (APP-CSE) 2024 FORM

Introduction:

This form contains the common-use supplies and equipment (CSE) being carried by the Procurement Service - Department of Budget and Management (PS-DBM) that shall be purchased by government agencies. Consistent with the DBM Circular Letter Nos. 2011-6 and 2011-6-A dated 25 August 2011 and 28 September 2014, respectively, the APP-CSE shall serve as the agency's annual procurement request for all its CSE requirements. Only agencies with uploaded APP-CSE in the Modernized Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (MPhilGEPS) will be able to purchase CSE from the PS-DBM. Note that the items listed on this form have been arranged in accordance with the United Nations Standard Products and Services Code (UNSPSC).

Reminders:

- 1.0 The APP-CSE form must be accomplished using Microsoft Excel format. The APP-CSE shall be deemed incorrect or invalid if the form used is other than the prescribed format which is downloadable from the mphilgeps and Downloads page of PS-DBM website (www.ps-dbm.gov.ph).
- 2.0 All information must be provided accurately.
- 3.0 Kindly refer to the CSE catalogue on the PS-DBM website (www.ps-dbm.gov.ph) under the "What We Sell" tab for the detailed technical specifications and sample photo of the items.
- 4.0 Do not delete, add, or revise any items or rows on the PART I of this form, otherwise the form will be deemed invalid.
- 5.0 For items not included on the list of PART II, a separate file, with the file name APP-CSE 2024 Form - Other Items, can be downloaded from the Downloads page of PS-DBM website (www.ps-dbm.gov.ph) and must be submitted to PS-DBM through this link: <https://shorturl.at/hoss8>.
- 6.0 Once signed and approved by the Property/Supply Officer, Accountant/Budget Officer, and Head of the Agency/Office, kindly upload the soft copy of the APP-CSE in Microsoft Excel format as well as the original signed copy in Portable Document Format (PDF) to the agency's mphilgeps account on or before the prescribed period or deadline. Any APP-CSE form that is unsigned or has incomplete signature shall be deemed invalid.
- 7.0 Should there be changes in the agency's CSE requirements, the agency may edit their uploaded APP-CSE directly on their mphilgeps account. However, the agency must ensure that a signed and approved copy of the supplemental APP-CSE form is available. Note that all CSE requirements in excess of the quantities indicated in the original APP-CSE form will not be served if not covered by a supplemental APP-CSE.
- 8.0 For further assistance or clarification, agencies may contact the Marketing and Sales Division of PS-DBM through its mobile numbers 0927-8472345 (Globe) or 0918-2954426 (Smart), or email [appcse.helpdesk@ps-dbm.gov.ph](mailto:appcse.helpdesk@ps-dbm.gov.ph), or visit the PS-DBM website (www.ps-dbm.gov.ph) for the guide on how to fill-out the APP-CSE.

Department/Bureau/Office: DEPED-DIVISION OF BAYAMO DEL N  
 Region: XI  
 Address: CARTEL COMPOUND BRGY. MAA  
 TAGUM CITY, DAVAO DEL NORTE

Agency Code/UAOS: 70910811002  
 Organization Type: DEPARTMENT

Contact Person:  
 Position:  
 E-mail:  
 Telephone/Mobile Nos:

ALDRIN S. GERULA  
 ACTING SUPPLY OFFICER  
[aldrin.gerula@deped.gov.ph](mailto:aldrin.gerula@deped.gov.ph)  
 9755179081

Note: The APP-CSE for FY 2024 must be submitted on or before 31 July 2023.

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Monthly Quantity Requirement												Total Quantity for the Year	Price	Total Amount for the Year													
		Jan	Feb	Mar	Q1	April	May	June	Q2	July	Aug	Sept	Q3				Oct	Nov	Dec	Q4	OT Amount								
<b>PART I. AVAILABLE AT PS-DBM (MAIN WAREHOUSE AND DEPOTS)</b>																													
<b>ALCOHOL OR ALCTONE BASED ANTISEPTICS</b>																													
1. 12181601-AL-804 ALCOHOL, Ethyl, 500 mL	bottle	117	0	52	169	8,612.24	72	0	0	72	3,669.12	72	0	0	72	3,669.12	40	0	0	40	2,038.40	333	50.96	17,988.88					
2. 12181601-AL-803 ALCOHOL, Ethyl, 1 Gallon	gallon	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	
<b>ARTS AND CRAFTS EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES AND SUPPLIES</b>																													
3. 60121413-CR-901 CLEARBOOK, A4 size	box	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
4. 60121413-CR-902 CLEARBOOK, Legal size	box	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
5. 60121324-ER-901 ERASER, plastic/rubber	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
6. 60121324-SP-011 SIGN PEN, Extra Fine Tip, Black	piece	213	8	149	370	9,620.00	133	32	27	192	4,992.00	142	0	42	184	4,798.00	80	0	0	80	2,800.00	826	36.00	21,478.00					
7. 60121324-SP-004 SIGN PEN, Fine Tip, Black	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
8. 60121324-SP-007 SIGN PEN, Medium Tip, Black	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
9. 60121324-SP-002 SIGN PEN, Extra Fine Tip, Blue	piece	216	6	125	347	9,022.00	120	0	25	149	3,770.00	157	0	31	188	4,888.00	80	0	0	80	2,800.00	760	28.00	19,760.00					
10. 60121324-SP-005 SIGN PEN, Fine Tip, Blue	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
11. 60121324-SP-008 SIGN PEN, Medium Tip, Blue	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
12. 60121324-SP-003 SIGN PEN, Extra Fine Tip, Red	piece	0	0	12	12	312.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	12	12	312.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
13. 60121324-SP-006 SIGN PEN, Fine Tip, Red	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
14. 60121324-SP-009 SIGN PEN, Medium Tip, Red	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
15. 60121124-WR-901 WRAPPING PAPER	pack	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
<b>AUDIO AND VISUAL EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES</b>																													
16. 46121317-OO-003 OCCUPANT CAMERA	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
17. 46111609-RR-901 MULTIMEDIA PROJECTOR	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
<b>BATTERIES AND CELLS AND ACCESSORIES</b>																													
18. 26111702-BT-402 BATTERY, dry cell, size AA	pack	53	0	16	69	1,596.56	30	0	0	30	652.20	44	0	0	44	960.96	30	0	0	30	652.20	173	21.84	3,778.32					
19. 26111702-BT-401 BATTERY, dry cell, size AAA	pack	40	0	16	56	1,106.56	30	0	1	31	612.56	43	0	0	43	846.68	30	0	0	30	592.80	160	19.76	3,161.60					
20. 26111702-BT-403 BATTERY, dry cell, size D	pack	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
<b>CLEANING EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES</b>																													













Item #	Item Specifications	Unit of Measure	Monthly Quantity Requirement												Total Quantity for the year	Price	Total Amount for the year				
			Jan	Feb	Mar	Q1	April	May	June	Q2	July	Aug	Sept	Q3				Oct	Nov	Dec	Q4
			or amount	or amount	or amount	or amount	or amount	or amount	or amount	or amount	or amount	or amount	or amount	or amount				or amount	or amount	or amount	or amount
113	44103103-HP-489 TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CF413A (HP140A), Magenta	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
114	44103103-HP-454 TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CF413C (HP140C), Magenta	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
115	44103103-HP-434 TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q2612A, Black	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
116	44103103-HP-446 TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q7353A, Black	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
<b>SOFTWARE</b>																					
1	43231313-SFT-001 Business function specific software	license	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
2	43231802-SFT-002 Finance accounting and enterprises resource planning ERP software	license	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
3	43232004-SFT-003 Computer game or entertainment software	license	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
4	43232107-SFT-004 Content authoring and editing software	license	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
5	43232202-SFT-005 Content management software	license	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
6	43232304-SFT-006 Data management and query software	license	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
7	43232402-SFT-007 Development software	license	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
8	43232505-SFT-008 Educational or reference software	license	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
9	43232603-SFT-009 Industry specific software	license	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
10	43231301-SFT-015 Information exchange software	license	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
11	43232701-SFT-010 Network applications software	license	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
12	43232802-SFT-011 Network management software	license	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
13	43232905-SFT-012 Networking software	license	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
14	43233004-SFT-013 Operating environment software	license	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
15	43233305-SFT-014 Security and protection software	license	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
16	43233405-SFT-015 Utility and device driver software	license	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	

PART II. OTHER ITEMS NOT AVAILABLE AT P&H BUT ARE REGULARLY PURCHASED FROM OTHER SOURCES (Note: Please indicate price of items)

1	80141505-7S-001 BALLPEN	pieces	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
2	80141505-7S-002 MULTIFUNCTION PRINTER	unit	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
3	80141505-7S-003 LAMINATING FILM	pack	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
4	80141505-7S-004 STICKER PAPER	pack	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
5	80141505-7S-005 DOUBLE SIDED TAPE	roll	8	0	4	12	480.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
6	80141505-7S-006 PHOTO PAPER	pack	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
7	80141505-7S-007 BLEACHING SOLUTION	bottle	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
8	80141505-7S-008 CERTIFICATE FRAME	pieces	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
9	80141505-7S-009 CERTIFICATE HOLDER	pieces	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
10	80141505-7S-010 LIGHTER/BUFFABLE POWER SUPPLY	unit	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
11	80141505-7S-011 AIR CONDITIONING UNIT	unit	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
12	80141505-7S-012 SMART TELEVISION	unit	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
13	80141505-7S-013 WHITE BOARD	pieces	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
14	80141505-7S-014 MICROPHONE	unit	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
15	80141505-7S-015 MEDICAL	pieces	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
16	80141505-7S-016 DISHWASHING LIQUID	bottle	10	0	0	10	1,200.00	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
17	80141505-7S-017 PLASTIC FASTENERS	box	1	0	11	12	1,080.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
18	80141505-7S-018 STEEL FINISH CABINET	pieces	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
19	80141505-7S-019 VELLUM BOARD PAPER	pack	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
20	80141505-7S-020 EXTENSION BOARD	pieces	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
21	80141505-7S-021 PAINT	gallon	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
22	80141505-7S-022 COLORED PAPER	pack	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
23	80141505-7S-023 BOND PAPER	ream	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0





Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Monthly Quantity Requirement												Total Quantity for the year	Price	Total Amount for the Year					
		Jan	Feb	Mar	Q1 Amount	April	May	June	Q2 Amount	July	Aug	Sept	Q3 Amount				Oct	Nov	Dec	Q4 Amount	
B. ADDITIONAL PROVISION FOR INFLATION (10% of TOTAL)																			P		52,274.73
C. ADDITIONAL PROVISION FOR TRANSPORT AND FREIGHT COST (If Applicable)																			P		-
D. GRAND TOTAL (A + B + C)																			P		52,274.73
E. APPROVED BUDGET BY THE AGENCY HEAD In Figures and Words:																					

We hereby warrant that the total amount reflected in this Agency Procurement Plan to procure the listed common-use supplies, materials, and equipment has been included in or is within our approved budget for the year.

Prepared by: **ALBRIN S. GEVILA**  
Administrative Officer IV  
Shipping/Supply Officer

Approved by: **LEONARDO B. MENDOZA, CSO V**  
School Division Superintendent

Date Prepared: \_\_\_\_\_

Accountant / Budget Officer

Head of Office/Agency




REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES  
 DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION  
 Region XI  
 Division of Davao del Norte

Total APP tallies with the Budget Appropriation in the IUP/Sub-AP  
 Total APP does not tally with the Budget Appropriation in the IUP/Sub-AP

LILLIAN MENDOZA  
 Budget Officer II



No.	UNSPSC Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Monthly Quantity Requirement												Total Quantity for the Year	Price Catalogue	Total Amount for the Year	
				Jan	Feb	Mar	Q1	Q2	April	May	June	Q3	Q4	Q4					
				Q1 Amount	Q2 Amount	Q3 Amount	Q4 Amount	Q4 Amount											
35	-	BLACK BAGS	PC				1	1	2								5	50.00	250.00
36	-	OSHA-WARNING SPONGES-SMALL	PC				1	1	2								4	30.00	120.00
37	-	SECURITY MARKER, WHITE, #4, 100PK, 500P	PACK				1	1	2								4	500.00	2,000.00
38	-	PHOTOCOPYER, A4, 600PPM, 50P	PC				5	5	10								10	200.00	2,000.00
39	-	3 RING PNC COVERTER 4" RING DIA/RETR	PC				40	40	80								80	250.00	20,000.00
40	-	GLASS SHEET PROTECTED BANG BINDER #4, 100P	PACK				4	4	8								8	300.00	2,400.00
41	-	LIGHT BURNING SHOCK (LED) BALL, 7/16" DIA	PC				6	6	12								12	300.00	3,600.00
42	-	CRATES, BIRD	PC				4	4	8								8	200.00	1,600.00
43	-	STAPLER, HEAVY DUTY, 120 SHEETS, PS-113	PC				1	1	2								2	1,500.00	3,000.00
44	-	INK, EPSON, 90ML, BLACK	PC				7	7	14								14	800.00	11,200.00
45	-	NOTEPAD, 7.5 X 2.5 IN	PC				20	20	40								40	15.00	600.00
46	-	NOTEPAD, 12 X 5.5 IN	PC				20	20	40								40	20.00	800.00
47	-	NOTEPAD, 3.5 X 3.5 IN	PC				20	20	40								40	25.00	1,000.00
48	-	NOTEPAD, 3.5 X 3.5 IN	PC				20	20	40								40	20.00	800.00
49	-	PAPER, MULTICOPIER, 70GSM, LETTER	PC				3	3	6								6	200.00	1,200.00
50	-	FABRIC CONDITIONER, 500ML	PC				8	8	16								16	120.00	1,920.00
51	-	DISINFECTANT WASTE BAG	PC				2	2	4								4	67.50	270.00
52	-	TONER, TK-1147	PC				1	1	2								2	7,000.00	14,000.00
53	-	TONER, BROTHER, BLACK	PC				2	2	4								4	390.00	1,560.00
54	-	TONER, BROTHER, YELLOW	PC				3	3	6								6	390.00	2,340.00
55	-	TONER, BROTHER, CYAN	PC				3	3	6								6	390.00	2,340.00
56	-	TONER, EPSON	PC				4	4	8								8	780.00	6,240.00
57	-	MOUSE AND KEYBOARD, WIRELESS	SET				3	3	6								6	1,200.00	7,200.00
58	-	MOUSE PAD, RUBBER	PC				2	2	4								4	85.00	340.00
59	-	TRAINING AND CONFERENCE/MEETING DEVICE	PC				0	0	0								0	0.00	0.00
60	-	MARKER, PERMANENT, BLUE, BROAD	PC				40	40	80								80	70.00	5,600.00
61	-	BROTHER, BT7000 (N.A.), #10 60, BLACK	SET				1	1	2								2	1,500.00	3,000.00
62	-	DATA HOLDER, UNIVERSAL, 8.5 X 11"	PC				30	30	60								60	75.00	4,500.00
63	-	PLACES, ERASABLE, 6.5 X 11"	PC				50	50	100								100	1,300.00	130,000.00
64	-	STICKY NOTES, PLASTIC, 100mm X 50mm	PC				1	1	2								2	46.00	92.00
65	-	STICKY NOTES, PLASTIC, 76mm X 50mm	PC				7	7	14								14	20.00	280.00
66	-	STICKY NOTES, PLASTIC, 76mm X 50mm	PC				7	7	14								14	20.00	280.00
67	-	PERILLUS BOX	PC				5	5	10								10	90.00	900.00
68	-	RUBBER BAND, SMALL	PC				6	6	12								12	70.00	840.00
69	-	SU-1-JACOBS STAPLER (PERFO-CAMCOP)	PC				1	1	2								2	750.00	1,500.00
70	-	SU-1-JACOBS STAPLER (ROSLYN/LA GOZDZ)	PC				1	1	2								2	750.00	1,500.00
71	-	SIGN PEN, BLACK (QUICK-DRY)	PC				30	30	60								60	24.50	1,470.00
72	-	SIGN PEN, BLUE (QUICK-DRY)	PC				20	20	40								40	150.00	6,000.00
73	-	STATE WARE, Green 210P	BOX				2	2	4								4	1,900.00	7,600.00
74	-	LINK, EPSON, 103	PC				2	2	4								4	200.00	800.00
75	-	NUMBERING STRAP, 8 DIGITS	PC				1	1	2								2	300.00	600.00
76	-	SELF-ADHESIVE STRAP, BLACK, DATE	PC				3	3	6								6	225.00	1,350.00
77	-	LIGHT BURNING SHOCK (LED) BALL, 7/16" DIA	PC				10	10	20								20	80.00	1,600.00
78	-	PERFORATED 4 INCHES	PC				5	5	10								10	80.00	800.00
79	-	FRATHER DUSTER	PC				3	3	6								6	80.00	480.00
80	-	GLASS CLEANER, ROOM	PC				6	6	12								12	250.00	3,000.00
81	-	ISOLATING NON-WOVEN BARRIER	PC				1	1	2								2	1,500.00	3,000.00
82	-	SAFETY BAG, JUMBO	PC				2	2	4								4	77.00	308.00

No.	UNSPSC Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Monthly Quantity Requirement												Total Quantity for the Year	Price Catalogue	Total Amount for the Year									
				Jan	Feb	Mar	Q1	1st Amount	April	May	June	Q2	2nd Amount	July	Aug				Sept	Q3	3rd Amount	Oct	Nov	Dec	Q4	4th Amount	
82		LEDBL BUDGE, 1L	PC	2			2	120.00	2			2	120.00	2			2	120.00	2			2	120.00	8	60.00	-60.00	
83		TRASH BAG, 60X90cm, blue, 270 x 240	PACK	69	3		72	8,640.00	30			30	3,600.00	35	2	5	42	5,640.00	35			36	4,200.00	179	120.00	21,480.00	
84		TRASHBAG, BUDGE, 90cm X 105cm	PACK	45	4		49	3,271.55	30			30	2,278.50	35			35	2,658.25	30			36	2,278.50	144	75.55	10,878.00	
85		TRASH BAG, SMALL	PACK	13	5		20	1,200.00	0			0	0.00	0			0	0.00	0			0	0.00	20	60.00	1,200.00	
86							0	0.00	0			0	0.00	0			0	0.00	0			0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	
87							0	0.00	0			0	0.00	0			0	0.00	0			0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	
88							0	0.00	0			0	0.00	0			0	0.00	0			0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	
89							0	0.00	0			0	0.00	0			0	0.00	0			0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	
90							0	0.00	0			0	0.00	0			0	0.00	0			0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	
91							0	0.00	0			0	0.00	0			0	0.00	0			0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	
92							0	0.00	0			0	0.00	0			0	0.00	0			0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	
93							0	0.00	0			0	0.00	0			0	0.00	0			0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	
94							0	0.00	0			0	0.00	0			0	0.00	0			0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	
95							0	0.00	0			0	0.00	0			0	0.00	0			0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	
96							0	0.00	0			0	0.00	0			0	0.00	0			0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	
97							0	0.00	0			0	0.00	0			0	0.00	0			0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	
98							0	0.00	0			0	0.00	0			0	0.00	0			0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	
99							0	0.00	0			0	0.00	0			0	0.00	0			0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	
100							0	0.00	0			0	0.00	0			0	0.00	0			0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	
<b>A. TOTAL</b>																										410,747.80	
<b>B. ADDITIONAL PROVISION FOR INFLATION (10% of TOTAL)</b>																											41,074.78
<b>C. ADDITIONAL PROVISION FOR TRANSPORT AND FREIGHT COST (If Applicable)</b>																											-
<b>D. GRAND TOTAL (A + B + C)</b>																											451,822.68
<b>E. APPROVED BUDGET BY THE AGENCY HEAD</b>																											

We hereby warrant that the total amount reflected in this Annual Budget Plan to procure the listed common-use supplies, materials, and equipment has been included in or is within our approved budget for the year.

Prepared by: **AUDRIN S. GEVILA**  
 Administrative Officer IV  
 Supervisor

Certified Funds Available / Certified Appropriate Funds Available:  
 Accountant / Budget Officer

Approved by: **REYNALDO MELORIDA, CESO V**  
 Schools Division Superintendent  
 Head of Office/Agency

Republic of the Philippines  
 DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION  
 Region X  
 Division of Davao del Norte

Total App. Avail. with the Budget Appropriation: ₱ 451,822.68  
 Total App. does not tally with the Budget Appropriation in the NEP/Sub-ARO

**LILL ANN R. [Signature]**  
 Budget Officer